Funding Information 

2.1. The GOP through the source of funding as indicated below for FY 2025 

GAA/Republic Act No. 12116 (Current Appropriations) dated June 2, 

2025, with Sub-Allotment Release Order (Sub-ARO) No. NCR-25-06-717 

in the amount of One Million Four Hundred Fifty-Two Thousand Pesos 

(PhP1,452,000.00). 

2.2. The source of funding is: 

a. NGA, the National Expenditure Program. 

3. Bidding Requirements 

The Bidding for the Project shall be governed by all the provisions of RA No. 9184 and 

its 2016 revised IRR, including its Generic Procurement Manuals and associated